THE DATASHEET OF
CD74AC164M
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS240A
Features
• Buffered Inputs

(PDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
CD54AC164F3A -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD74AC164E -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD74AC164M -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
CD54ACT164F3A -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP
CD74ACT164E -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP
CD74ACT164M -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC
NOTES:
1. When ordering, use the entire part number. Add the suffix 96 to
obtain the variant in the tape and reel.
2. Wafer and die for this part number is available which meets all elec-